
 

  

 

 

 

   
 
 

   

 

 

2.324 4383

Se

|

ear? 1264 3976 : 3.122

|

4423 : :

509 2c 200 158 Tee eB

920 492 390 202 tae 3B

we -108 - sa — 4
=a ae Ss - _ =
zo” a = =

SoTSa 3B, Soaka} ;
= 152

a

= 228 

 

 

 
 

   

F
L
E
V
_
D
A
T
U
N

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

ST
AC
K

_F
OL

D
tw S

  

   
  

 

        
 

3
8 s c

a

s
t
a
l
l

S

TO
TA
L

E
L
E
V
_

D
A
T
U
M

ny 8

S
T
A
C
K

F
O
L
D

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

pe. 4 - = - 7 % ; . . ro é ses 7 * “ .

STN NO. 533 583 485 461 437 413 383 365 3¢ 317 293 263 24s 2e 197 173 149 1e5 i2 77 $3 STN NO |

}

2. 328

2.302

i '
8.208

2.228

8.108

8.122

2.208

2.20e2

2.108

2.122

2.228

2.282

2.322

@. 322

2.428

2.422

2.528

0.580

2.602

2.682

2.788

2.782

2.682

2.802

2.988

8.988

1.088

1.282

1.108
1.188

pants,
1.208

gif“ 1.200

1.308
A ——— 1.300

1.488

L aL 1.488

1.588

1.588

1.688
1.688

1.708

i
pe see
aii

1.808
1.808

1.988
1.988 a

mad7alei _

2.008 : ‘ i
callrhe"s= —_

ae SSR Pee cael ae ' EE ee SS]wicette i 2.108
2.108 = —- el ~ -

qeKe
ina

2.208
2.208

2.308
2.380

Pephe
as a 2.408

iN .

2.500
2.508

2.608
2.608

2.788

2.788

2.608
2.600

2.900
2.900

3.008
3.008

oe " q 1 . PRE ed 4 ———— —s 3.108

2 on . os — . 3 == | sem rao aN fa

a . = ‘ , : ae eea 3.208

3.308
3.308

3.408
om 3.488

ee a
ae4onmei| oe—

r ont 3.508 

 

CANADIAN
FOREST

BIL ETD.

9229-C131-2E Id
 

 

MAXHAMISH

LINE: 99-EL38@-18
SPS: 53 - 545

PRE-STACK
MIGRATION .

 

 

NORMAL POLARITY
 

 

STATICS PARAMETERS
DATUM: 5@Z M REPL VEL: 4020 M/S
 

 

FIELD PARAMETERS
SHOT FOR : CANADIAN FOREST OIL.LTD. SEPT. 1999
SHOT BY : POLARIS EXPLORER L710. |CEU 2

 

INSTRUMENTS GEOPHONES
MARE /MODEL: ARAN 24 MARK 1 TYPE
S.R. : ens FREQUENCY
LENGTH : 6 SEC DAMPING
FILTER 3 3 - 164 HZ NUMBER /GROL
NOTCH : OUT ‘SPACING
FORMAT 3 SEG-Y GROUP LENG

SOURCE SPREAD
TYPE s DYNAMITE FOLD
CHARGE 2 28 KG
OEPTH 2 2en
NO. INLINE? 1

  
CONF IGURATION

3620--15-=-15--3622 "
1--24Q-=-24]--482
 

 

PROCESSED SEPTEMBER 1999 BY

KELMAN SEISMIC
PROCESSING
 

 

PROCESSING SEQUENCE
DEMULTIPLEX:
PROCESS SAMPLE RATE
PROCESS RECORD LENGTH

AMPLITUDE RECOVERY:
EXPONENTIAL GAIN CURVE ACTIPURCNICEXPLAT) fal GaQ Nee

TRACE EDITING:
PHASE COMPENSATION:

2.8 m5
5.8 SEC

TYPE GEOPHONE FAQ INSTRUMENT

OECONVOLUT ION:
TYPE SURFACE CONSISTENT SPIRING
OPEPRTO® LENGTH ee ns
PRE UNI TENING ai% e
DESIGN GATE sea - 2682 "5 AT 150 OFFSET

1688 - 3888 "5 AT 368" OFFSET
OFFSET RANGE: eee - 36087

PARTIAL SPECTRAL BALANCING:
FREQUENCY 8 - Barz

EQUAL IZATION:
DESIGN GATE ‘SAME WINDOV ®S DECON

STATICS (REFRACTION)
METHOD GENERALIZED LINEAR INVERSION

FREQUENCY SPACING EVERY SHOT
DATUM ELEVATION seen
VEATHERING VELOCITY 762 M/SEC
REPLACEMENT VELOCITY 4888 M/SEC

SORT:
7O EQUAL COP INTERVAL

VELOCITY ANALYSIS:
nETHOO CONSTANT PERCENTAGE MOVEOUT
STATICS (RESIDUAL): 1ST PASS
TYPE AUTOMATIC SURFACE CONSISTENT
CORRELATION WINDOV 522 - 3000 7S
naxInU SHIFT o/- 3275
CORRELATIONS PER TRACE is
NUMBER OF ITERATIONS 2
VELOCITY ANALYSIS:
rETHOD CONSTANT PERCENTAGE MOVEOUT
STATICS CRESIOUAL): 2ND PASS
TYPE RUTOMATIC SURFACE CONSISTENT
CORRELATION WINOOU 3e@ - 3202 7S
MAXIMUM SHIFT o/- 16S
CORRELATIONS PER TRACE 1s
NUMBER OF ITERATIONS 2
PRE-STK MIG. VEL. ANALYSIS:
TYPE CONSTANT PERCENTAGE MOVEOUT
MUTE PATTERN:
DISTANCE 358 378 1968 3602 7
TIME -388 388 3988 1880 TS
EQUALIZATION:
DESIGN vINDOV sea MS AGC
FULL. PRE-STACK MIGRATION:

KIRCHOFF SUMMATION
oer REFERENCED» TO PLOTTED VEATHERING REPLACED SURFACE.
SEPARATELY AT SHOT AND RECEIVER
VELOCITIES: SMOOTHED CLIENT VELOCITIES:

Oct 23, 1983,
STACK:
SPINE SUPRESSION 3:1 THRESHOLD
FOLD 400 PCT.
OUTPUT STACKED DATA:
FORMAT ‘SEGY

FILTER:
FREQUENCY 8/12-48/58

EQUALIZATION:
OeS{GN vINDOU 508 mS AGC
OUTPUT STACKED DATA:
FORTAT seGY
FINAL DISPLAY:

1 KM BLIP INCREMENT
 

  DISPLAY PARAMETERS
HORIZONTAL: 53.3 TPL VERTICAL: 5 IPS  
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